

MIZORAM STATE SPORTS COUNCIL

"An autonomous and statutory organisation constituted by the Government of Mizoram"

D-24, M.G Road, Upper Khatla, Aizawi - 796001

🗊 sportscouncil76@gmail.com 🛛 🔘 www.sportscouncil.mizoram.gov.in 🖉 0389 - 2322846

OFFICE ORDER

No. E-54/MSSC/2024/3 : In supersession of all previous orders and in accordance with Resolution No. 12 of the Mizoram State Sports Council Executive Meeting held on 10th October, 2024, **Land and Building Protection Committee** is hereby reconstituted consisting of the following members with immediate effect and until further orders -

Chairman Secretary	:	Pu C. Lalzahngoa, MPS Pu C. Lalrokhuma
Members	:	Pu John Kima Pu V. Lalzawmliana Pu C. Lalrinzuala Pu Ronie Rosanga Vârte Pu Lalhruaitluanga Pu Tuikhuahthanga Pu Lalmuanawma
Ex-Officio	:	Dr. Lalhmuchhuaka, Vice President, MSSC

Pu Zothanpuia Sailo, Joint Secretary, MSSC

Terms of Reference:

- 1. The Committee shall be responsible for safeguarding and protection of all land and buildings held by the Council.
- 2. It shall conduct inspection and verification of these assets as and when required and shall address issues within its powers.
- 3. It shall submit necessary report to the Secretary, Mizoram State Sports Council for further action as per Act/Rules/Regulations.

This is issued with the approval of the President, Mizoram State Sports Council.

sd/- HENRY LALRÂWNKIMA

Secretary Mizoram State Sports Council Mizoram; Aizawl. Aizawl, the 14th October, 2024

Memo No. E-54/MSSC/2024/3

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Minister SYS Department, etc. for information of President, Mizoram State Sports Council.
- 2. All Members, 8th Mizoram State Sports Council.
- 3. All Members, Land and Building Protection Committee, MSSC
- 4. All Officers, Mizoram State Sports Council.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary

Mizoram State Sports Council